For Immediate Release

Contact:
United Way of West Florida
Gretchen Hullenbaugh
850 912-8199
gretchen.hullenbaugh@uwwf.org



United Way of West Florida Unveils New Funding Opportunity for Local Nonprofits

Pensacola, FL – United Way of West Florida is introducing a new funding opportunity designed to build capacity of nonprofits in our community.

This fall, United Way of West Florida will offer mini grants for nonprofit organizations in Santa Rosa County and Escambia County. This initiative will provide funding of up to \$5,000 to agencies seeking to develop their organizational structure, pursue short-term organization development goals, or execute a one-time project.

"We are particularly interested in supporting grassroots agencies making a positive impact on marginalized communities residing in hard-to-reach areas with limited resources," said United Way of West Florida CEO Laura Gilliam. "We are committed to becoming more accessible to these types of nonprofit agencies in Escambia and Santa Rosa counties."

To be eligible for consideration, agencies must be registered as a 501(c)3 organization focusing on education, health, and financial stability services. They must demonstrate financial trustworthiness, maintain an active Board of Directors, and operate with an organizational revenue under \$250,000. The application period for mini grants is currently open until August 31, 2023.

Visit <u>uwwf.org/mini-grant-application</u> for more information on the Mini Grant process and application.

For further information about funding from United Way of West Florida or more information on how to apply for mini grants, please contact Mary Zaledonis at mary.zaledonis@uwwf.org.

###

About UWWF: United Way of West Florida unites our community and leverages resources to improve lives. Through resources, advocacy, and volunteerism, United Way of West Florida works to strengthen the education, financial stability, and health of everyone in Escambia and Santa Rosa counties. Learn more about United Way of West Florida at uwwf.org.